
OBEDIENCE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE 

 

 

 
 

 
 

EASTER DOUBLE OPEN RALLY TRIALS 

 

EXHIBITION AREA 2 - KCC PARK, SKYE 

 

SUNDAY, 21st APRIL, 2019 
 



                This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc.  -  a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary. 

 

 
Trial 1 

Class Judge Steward 

NOVICE Mr M Hayes Mrs L Hawkins 

ADVANCED A Mrs L Piper Ms L Craig & Mrs S Sempel 

ADVANCED B Mrs L Piper Ms L Criag & Mrs S Sempel 

EXCELLENT A Mrs L Piper Ms L Craig & Mrs S Sempel 

EXCELLENT B Mr M Klecka Mr G Fainges & Mrs L Pope 

MASTER 1 Mrs M Murphy Mrs J Fainges 

MASTER 2 Mr M Klecka Mrs G Fainges & Mrs L Pope 

 

 
      Trial 2 

Class Judge Steward 

NOVICE Mrs M Murphy Mrs J Fainges 

ADVANCED A Mr M Klecka Mr G Fainges & Mrs L Pope 

ADVANCED B Mr M Klecka Mr G Fainges & Mrs L Pope 

EXCELLENT A Mr M Klecka Mr G Fainges & Mrs L Pope 

EXCELLENT B Mrs L Piper Mrs S Sempel & Ms L Craig 

MASTER 1 Mr F Brueckner Mrs L Hawkins 

MASTER 2 Mrs L Piper Mrs S Sempel & Ms L Craig 

 

   Trial Secretary:  Mrs Lynn Klecka 

Assistant Trial Secretary: Ms Melissa Ferabend 

 

DOGS Victoria Representatives:  Trial 1 – Mrs Rhonda Cheesman // Trial 2 – Mrs Margaret Widelock 

 

Photographer: Ms Sally Robinson 



 

Trial 1          Trial 2 
Check-In:   8.00 – 8.30 am      Check-In:  11.00 to 11.30 a.m. (if required) 

Judging:   9.00 am       Judging:  commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1 
              But not before 12.00 noon. 

 
AWARDS 

Class Winners – Cash and Rosette 

Ribbons for Second and Third Place 

Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons 

 

Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible. 

 

Precincts of Trial:  Entire grassed competition area plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up 
 

Competitor Catering – unfortunately there will be no competitors catering available, however  
OTEC will provide tea and coffee all day for you to enjoy. 

 
Rewards:  No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/02/2016) 
The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Rally Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day. 

Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day  
 

Due to a larger than anticipated entry two additional judges have been contracted and we thank  
Mrs Lorna Piper and Mr Mark Klecka for accepting these appointments. 

 
PLEASE NOTE  

TRIAL 1 – MR MARK KLECKA WILL JUDGE MASTER 2 FOLLOWED BY EXCELLENT B 
MRS LORNA PIPER WILL JUDGE ADVANCED A, THEN ADVANCED B AND FINALLY EXCELLENT A. 

 
TRIAL 2 – MRS LORNA PIPER WILL JUDGE EXCELLENT B FOLLOWED BY MASTER 2 

MR MARK KLECKA WILL JUDGE EXCELLENT A; THEN ADVANCED A FOLLOWED BY ADVANCED B. 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



      RALLY NOVICE      TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr M Hayes 

1. Mrs J A Angwin   CH. HUNTRSDALE UNIQUE DANCER  C.C.D   Bitch  Weimaraner   3100295467 

2. Mrs Stephanie Brew  MAINSTREET MEMPHIS BELLE    Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100328336 

3. Miss T Edgell   T.CH. ROZATE SLIDE GUITAR LEGEND TSD   Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100344406 

4. Ms J Eisma    MEGEISMA       Bitch  Associate   302056AR 

5. Miss M Kelly   CH. INIFF AUTUMN FIRE 'A Z' TDX    Dog  German Shepherd Dog 3100321806 

6. Ms T Finn    KIMBASTAFF SOUTHERN SKY     Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100369824 

7. Ms R Fosang   CH VEVEY JUSTIFY MY LOVE CCD    Bitch  Bernese Mountain Dog 5100085106 

8. Mr J Kilby & Mrs P Kilby  KADNOOK STRIKING THE DREAM NRA   Bitch  Labrador Retriever  3100265379 

9. Koendidda Kennels   KOENDIDDA DILLY DALLY     Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100350197 

10. Ms K Papay   KANEKARA LITTLE RED CORVETTE    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100349733 

11. E M Saunders   CH LAYNEPARK RED TOLLEYMAH    Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100284379 

12. Mr P Quinn   CHARHARRA ECHO EFFECT     Dog  Bichon Frise   3100348258LR 

13. Mr G & Mrs R Ross  CH JEMBLADE TWENTY YEARS ON ICE (AI)   Bitch  Rottweiler   3100340360 

14. Mr M Scheurer &                   

 Ms K L'Hotellier  DIANON TIM TAM      Bitch  Dalmatian   3100294640R 

15. Ms P Stewart   CRANMIL WALTZING MATILDA    Bitch  Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100344702LR 

 

 

 



      RALLY NOVICE  (continuted)   TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr M Hayes 

 

16. Mr M Webster   CONNOR       Dog  Associate   301971AR 

17. Ms K. Yarnold   T CH NEUT CH TS GRAND CH  SILVERBLUE STOP PRESS Bitch  Cocker Spaniel   3100334524 

18. Mrs L Cutajar   EDEYSRUN SALTED CARAMEL    Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100348590 

19. Miss S Shaw   LANBART DAISY      Bitch  Australian Shepherd  2100490221LR 

20. Mrs D Welsh & Mr R Welsh GIPFEL VELVET DEBUTANTE     Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100313312LR 

21. Ms Jennifer Clancey  NEUT. CH. SPARKLCHI CHARLOTTE HORNETS  Bitch  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 3100316412 

22. Miss L. Meikle   MASCOTHAVEN IF YOU BELIEVE    Dog  Scottish Terrier  4100295179 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

      RALLY ADVANCED A     TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mrs L Piper 

23. Ms Jennifer Clancey  CH. YETHOLME ESPRITS DAME DE COEUR RN Bitch  Yorkshire Terrier 2100472103  150mm 

24. Mrs J Fry    MONTY RN JD AD     Dog  Associate  301859AR  150mm 

25. Mr J Kilby & Mrs P Kilby  KADNOOK WESTBERY JESSICA  CD.RN QND. NRA. Bitch  Labrador Retriever 3100241543  300mm 

26. Mrs C Terpstra   ADENSLEY SHES SO FINE RN    Bitch  Border Collie  3100367381LR 300mm 

27. Ms N Terracall   FAUVE RN CD      Bitch  Pug   301824AR  200mm 

28. Mrs A Dengate   ADENSLEY POPSICLE TOES CD RN GD  Bitch  Border Collie  3100308890  300mm 

29. Ms K Freebairn   ANNABRE ELEGANT JESSIE    Bitch  Golden Retriever 3100351655  400mm 

30. Miss C R Storme   CHARLOTTE      Bitch  Associate  302037AR  400mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 



 

      RALLY ADVANCED B     TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr L Piper 

 

31. Mrs B A Osler   CH. VOMSCHATZ ARCHIE RE CCD   Dog  Rottweiler  3100328969  400mm 

32. Mr A Tee    T.CH. TS.GRAND.CH. RO.CH. BORNSDORFER  Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier    
     RUBY ROMBOLD CDX.         3100294687  300mm 

33. Dr A Pettett-Willmett  ALEXANDER RE ET JD GD    Dog  Associate  202174AR  300mm 

34. Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA CD RAE RM   Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100337142  400mm 

35. Ms K L Elliott   CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE  Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier3100204910 200mm 

36. Mrs C Terpstra   ADENSLEY RUNNING BEAR RA   Dog  Border Collie  3100308891  200mm 

37. Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CD RAE Dog  Shetland Sheepdog 3100305784LR 200mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT A    TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mrs L Piper 

 

38. Mrs J Godber   WATERMILL MARGARITA   Bitch  Papillon   3100337250  150mm 

39. Dr A Pettett-Willmett  NED RA     Dog  Associate   202356AR  150mm 

40. Miss T Collins   AUSFX GIVE PEACE A CHANCE RA  Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100364505LR 400mm 

41. Miss C Hodges   CH SUNSHARD THE ALCHEMIST CCD RA TDX Dog  Collie (Smooth)  3100325847  400mm 

42. Mrs D Jackson   NEUT. CH. GLENRACO YOUR THE ONE RA Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100325287  400mm 

43. Ms Karen Delves   RANTINO FUDOKA    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100251451  400mm 

 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT B    TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr M Klecka  

 

44. Ms B Terrill   TS GRAND CH, TRI CH (T) (RO), NEUTER CH. ROSAROTT BASKO'S         

     PRIDE UD, RAE HSA(S), ET, WWPD   Dog  Rottweiler  3100246635  400mm 

45. Miss J Butcher   RO CH RAKAAZ VASCO CDX RAE HSAS  Dog  Rottweiler  3100225180  400mm 

46. Ms B Terrill   DUAL CH (N) (RO) STARKEHRE RUN   Bitch  Rottweiler  3100338415  400mm
     LOLA RUN CD RAE PT TD 

47. Mrs B A Osler   CH. VOMSCHATZ ARCHIE RE CCD   Dog  Rottweiler  3100328969  400mm 

48. Ms K L Elliott   CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE  Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100204910  200mm 

49. Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CD RAE Dog  Shetland Sheepdog 3100305784LR 200mm 

50. Mr A Tee    T.CH. TS.GRAND.CH. RO.CH. BORNSDORFER Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100294687  300mm
     RUBY ROMBOLD CDX. 

51. Dr A Pettett-Willmett  ALEXANDER RE ET JD GD    Dog  Associate  202174AR  300mm 

52. Mrs C Buxton   HTM.CH. KENNY CD. RAE. DWDF.A. ET.  Dog  Associate Gundog 301215AG  300mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 



      RALLY MASTER 1     TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mrs M Murphy 

53. Llandaff Kennels   AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN    Bitch  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) AK04596804 
     JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD 

54. Mr G Brown & Mrs P.M Brown HILLACRE HAWAIIAN NEWS C.D R.A.   Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100278805 

55. J Pepper, C & J Missen  CH WESSTPRIORS BLACK JEMIMA CDX RE FSS.S HTM.S  Bitch  Poodle (Miniature)  3100240262 

56. Miss S Kerwin   MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON    Dog  Labrador Retriever  2100336222 
     CDX RM ADM JDM GD SPD 

57. Ms B Terrill   TS GRAND CH, TRI CH (T) (RO), NEUTER CH. ROSAROTT  Dog  Rottweiler   3100246635 
     BASKO'S PRIDE UD, RAE HSA(S), ET, WWPD 

58. Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CD RAE  Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100305784LR 

59. Mrs S K Timperley  INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RAE   Bitch  Shetland Sheepdog  2100392289 

60. Mrs R Cheesman   BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS CD RE   Bitch  Cocker Spaniel   3100323364 

61. Miss T Edgell   DUAL CH (NEUTER)(T) ROZATE CALAMITY   Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100265134 
     JANE CCD RA TSD HSAS 

62. Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA CD RAE RM    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100337142 

63. Mrs C Buxton   HTM.CH. KENNY CD. RAE. DWDF.A. ET.   Dog  Associate Gundog  301215AG 

64. Lindenbrae Kennels  R-O CH LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2  Bitch  Border Collie   3100209099 

65. Mr W Imfeld   KIRRIBINDI KO ME CHEEKY RE    Bitch  Border Collie   3100356564LR 

 

 



      RALLY MASTER 1 (continuted)    TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mrs M Murphy 

 

66. AusFX Knls   AUSFX SEA CHANGE CDX RAE RE TDX   Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100339152 

67. Joan Mayer   SHELTOAH BEARLY IRISH CDX RE    Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100334806 

68. Mr G Brown & Mrs P.M Brown HILLACRE SPENCER      Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100241329 

69. J Pepper    WETPRIORS PETITE FLEUR  CD  RE    Bitch  Poodle (Miniature)  3100309568LR 

70. Anna Del Bono   NEUTER CH MONTAGE KAI FRY CDX RE   Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100343148 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

RALLY MASTER  2     TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr M Klecka 

71. Miss S Kerwin   O CH ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH UD RM ET   Bitch  Labrador Retriever  3100198173 

72. Miss J Butcher   RO CH RAKAAZ VASCO CDX RAE HSAS   Dog  Rottweiler   3100225180 

73. Mr K  & Mrs S. Crankshaw  CHAMROTT EYNAR  CD  RM  HSAS TD   Dog  Rottweiler   3100185766 

74. Miss C Hodges   T. CH. TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE    Bitch  Collie (Rough)   3100257653 

75. B Sutherland   ICEBEAR CD RE      Dog  Associate   301623AR 

 



RALLY MASTER  2 (continued)   TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr M Klecka 

 

76. Weisnjac Kennels   T CH TS GR CH WEISNJAC SIMPLY MAGIC CD RAE NRA Bitch  Weimaraner   3100269684 

77. A Butler    ZORION CCD CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SDM GDX RE ET PT Dog  Australian Kelpie  400443AR 

78. Mrs L Whiteway   HOTOZ TIMELESS CD RE JD GD    Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100331829 

79. Mr B & Mrs L Evertsen   DUAL CH (T) WEILANDER COLD     Bitch  Weimaraner (Long Haired) 3100346495 
     TO INFINITY (LH) (AI) NRA. RE. TSD 

80. Ms H Walter & Mr J Schulz SCHAEFERHUND NELKE  A Z  RAE ET    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100241339 

81. A Butler    CH DRAMBUIE DRY AND DIRTY RE AD JD GD SD SPD Bitch  Collie (Smooth)  7100034801 

82. Fyreside Kennels   T S GRAND CH DUAL CH (T)  FYRESIDE DOUBLE   Bitch  Weimaraner   3100228691 
     OR NOTHING (AI) CD RAE2 NRA ET 

83. Ms L Powell & Ms M Kawecki MONELITE EUPHORIA RM RAE    Bitch  Dobermann   2100476869 

84. Ms B Terrill   DUAL CH (N) (RO) STARKEHRE RUN     Bitch  Rottweiler   3100338415 
     LOLA RUN CD RAE PT TD 

85. Mr I C Todd & Mrs G L Todd AUST CH NEUTER CH BROMHUND EGOTISTICAL CCD CD RE TD Dog  Weimaraner   3100333259 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 



      RALLY NOVICE      TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mrs M Murphy 

 

86. Mrs J A Angwin   CH. HUNTRSDALE UNIQUE DANCER  C.C.D   Bitch  Weimaraner   3100295467 

87. E M Saunders   CH LAYNEPARK RED TOLLEYMAH    Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100284379 

88. Mrs Stephanie Brew  MAINSTREET MEMPHIS BELLE    Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100328336 

89. Miss T Edgell   T.CH. ROZATE SLIDE GUITAR LEGEND TSD   Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100344406 

90. Ms J Eisma   MEGEISMA       Bitch  Associate   302056AR 

91. Ms T Finn    KIMBASTAFF SOUTHERN SKY     Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100369824 

92. Ms R Fosang   CH VEVEY JUSTIFY MY LOVE CCD    Bitch  Bernese Mountain Dog 5100085106 

93. Mr M Hayes   WATERMILL RALPH LAUREN     Dog  Papillon   3100363700 

94. Mr J Kilby & Mrs P Kilby  KADNOOK STRIKING THE DREAM NRA   Bitch  Labrador Retriever  3100265379 

95. Koendidda Kennels  KOENDIDDA DILLY DALLY     Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100350197 

96. Ms K Papay   KANEKARA LITTLE RED CORVETTE    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100349733 

97. Mr P Quinn   CHARHARRA ECHO EFFECT     Dog  Bichon Frise   3100348258LR 

98. Mr G & Mrs R Ross  CH JEMBLADE TWENTY YEARS ON ICE (AI)   Bitch  Rottweiler   3100340360 

99. Mr M Scheurer &   DIANON TIM TAM      Bitch  Dalmatian   3100294640R 
 Ms K L'Hotellier 



      RALLY NOVICE (cont)     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mrs M Murphy 

 

100. Ms P Stewart   CRANMIL WALTZING MATILDA    Bitch  Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100344702LR 

101. Mr M Webster   CONNOR       Dog  Associate   301971AR 

102. Ms K. Yarnold   T CH NEUT CH TS GRAND CH  SILVERBLUE STOP PRESS Bitch  Cocker Spaniel   3100334524 

103. Mrs L Cutajar   EDEYSRUN SALTED CARAMEL    Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100348590 

104. Miss M Kelly   CH. INIFF AUTUMN FIRE 'A Z' TDX    Dog  German Shepherd Dog 3100321806 

105. Miss S Shaw   LANBART DAISY      Bitch  Australian Shepherd  2100490221LR 

106. Mrs Karen Mosig  LAYNEPARK MYSTIC RIVER     Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100338487 

107. Mrs D Welsh & Mr R Welsh GIPFEL VELVET DEBUTANTE     Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100313312LR 

108. Ms Jennifer Clancey  NEUT. CH. SPARKLCHI CHARLOTTE HORNETS  Bitch  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 3100316412 

109. Miss L. Meikle   MASCOTHAVEN IF YOU BELIEVE    Dog  Scottish Terrier  4100295179 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 



 

      RALLY ADVANCED A     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr M Klecka 

 

110. Miss C R Storme   CHARLOTTE RN      Bitch  Associate  302037AR 400mm 

111. Ms Jennifer Clancey  CH. YETHOLME ESPRITS DAME DE COEUR RN  Bitch  Yorkshire Terrier 2100472103 150mm 

112. Mrs J Fry    MONTY RN JD AD      Dog  Associate  301859AR 150mm 

113. Ms N Terracall   FAUVE RN CD       Bitch  Associate  301824AR 200mm 

114. Mr J Kilby & Mrs P Kilby  KADNOOK WESTBERY JESSICA  CD.RN QND. NRA.  Bitch  Labrador Retriever 3100241543 300mm 

115. Mrs C Terpstra   ADENSLEY SHES SO FINE RN     Bitch  Border Collie  3100367381 300mm 

116. Mrs A Dengate   ADENSLEY POPSICLE TOES CD RN GD   Bitch  Border Collie  3100308890 300mm 

117. Mrs M Widelock   TCH ALLAMBIE BROWN BELLE HNASD HSAC RN  Bitch  Sporting  001214/4ASR 300mm 

118. Shirley Milne   MILANGIMBI BELLA DONNA CCD  RN   Bitch  Border Collie  3100229310 300mm 

119. Ms K Freebairn   ANNABRE ELEGANT JESSIE     Bitch  Golden Retriever 3100351655 400mm 

120. Ms K Wenzler   KOOLAZICE CCD RN      Dog  Associate  301740AR 400mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 



 

      RALLY ADVANCED B     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr M Klecka 

 

121. Wendy McLean   T.CH.TS.GRAND.CH. AUSSIELAB TOMB RAIDER RE. ET. Dog  Labrador Retriever 3100222147 400mm 

122. Dr A Pettett-Willmett  ALEXANDER RE ET JD GD     Dog  Associate  202174AR 400mm 

123. Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA CD RAE RM    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100337142 400mm 

124. Mr A Tee   T.CH. TS.GRAND.CH. RO.CH. BORNSDORFER RUBY ROMBOLD CDX. Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier  3100294687 300mm 

125. Mrs C Terpstra   ADENSLEY RUNNING BEAR RA    Dog  Border Collie  3100308891 300mm 

126. Ms K L Elliott   CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE   Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier  3100204910 200mm 

127. Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CD RAE  Dog  Shetland Sheepdog 3100305784 200mm 

128. Miss L Milne   ELREAV CARAMEL FUDGE CD RA    Bitch  Cavalier King      

                Charles Spaniel 3100288157 200mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT A     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr M Klecka 

 

129. Mrs J Godber   WATERMILL MARGARITA    Bitch  Papillon   3100337250 150mm 

130. Mrs B O'Shea   KIMBASTAFF FINALLY HERE CCD RA ET JC  Bitch  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100283907 200mm 

131. Mrs D Jackson   NEUT. CH. GLENRACO YOUR THE ONE RA  Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100325287 400mm 

132. Ms Karen Delves   RANTINO FUDOKA     Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100251451 400mm 

133. Miss T Collins   AUSFX GIVE PEACE A CHANCE RA   Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100364505 400mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT B    TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mrs L Piper 

 

134. Miss J Butcher   RO CH RAKAAZ VASCO CDX RAE HSAS    Dog Rottweiler  3100225180 400mm 

135. Ms B Terrill   DUAL CH (N) (RO) STARKEHRE RUN LOLA RUN CD RAE PT TD Bitch Rottweiler  3100338415 400mm 

136. Wendy McLean   T.CH.TS.GRAND.CH. AUSSIELAB TOMB RAIDER RE. ET.  Dog Labrador Retriever 3100222147 400mm 

137. Dr A Pettett-Willmett  ALEXANDER RE ET JD GD      Dog Associate  202174AR 400mm 

138. Ms B Terrill   TS GRAND CH, TRI CH (T) (RO), NEUTER CH. ROSAROTT   Dog Rottweiler  3100246635 400mm
     BASKO'S PRIDE UD, RAE HSA(S), ET, WWPD 

139. Mr A Tee    T.CH. TS.GRAND.CH. RO.CH. BORNSDORFER        3100294687 300mm
     RUBY ROMBOLD CDX.      Bitch Staffordshire Bull Terrier   

140. Mrs C Buxton   HTM.CH. KENNY CD. RAE. DWDF.A. ET.    Dog Associate Gundog 301215AG 300mm 

141. Ms K L Elliott   CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE    Dog Staffordshire Bull Terrier  3100204910 200mm 

142. Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CD RAE   Dog Shetland Sheepdog 3100305784 200mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY MASTER  1     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr F Brueckner 

 

143. Mr G Brown & Mrs P.M Brown  HILLACRE HAWAIIAN NEWS C.D R.A.  Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100278805 

144. Mr I C Todd & Mrs G L Todd  AUST CH NEUTER CH BROMHUND   Dog  Weimaraner   3100333259 
      EGOTISTICAL CCD CD RE TD 

145. Mr J Glassborow    RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CD RAE Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100305784LR 

146. Mrs S K Timperley   INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RAE  Bitch  Shetland Sheepdog  2100392289 

147. Mrs R Cheesman    BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS CD RE  Bitch  Cocker Spaniel   3100323364 

148. Mrs C J Chambers   NAUGLAMIR SHILOHS WINTER DRUMS RAE  Dog  Collie (Rough)   3100310205LR 

149. Miss T Edgell    DUAL CH (NEUTER)(T) ROZATE CALAMITY  Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100265134 

      JANE CCD RA TSD HSAS 

150. Mrs W Seng Hpa    VONBIOS CARINA CD RAE RM    Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100337142 

151. Mrs C Buxton    HTM.CH. KENNY CD. RAE. DWDF.A. ET.  Dog  Associate Gundog  301215AG 

152. Lindenbrae Kennels   R-O CH LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2 Bitch  Border Collie   3100209099 

153. Mrs L Whiteway    HOTOZ TIMELESS CD RE JD GD   Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100331829 

154. Mr B & Mrs L Evertsen   DUAL CH (T) WEILANDER COLD TO.   Bitch  Weimaraner (Long Haired) 3100346495 
      INFINITY (LH) (AI) NRA. RE. TSD 

 

 



      RALLY MASTER  1 (cont)    TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr F Brueckner 

 

155. Ms H Walter & Mr J Schulz  SCHAEFERHUND NELKE  A Z  RAE ET   Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100241339 

156. A Butler     CH DRAMBUIE DRY AND DIRTY RE AD JD GD SD SPD   Bitch Collie (Smooth)  7100034801 

157. Fyreside Kennels    TS GRAND CH DUAL CH (T)  FYRESIDE DOUBLE Bitch  Weimaraner   3100228691 
      OR NOTHING (AI) CD RAE2 NRA ET 

158. Ms L Powell & Ms M Kawecki  MONELITE EUPHORIA RM RAE   Bitch  Dobermann   2100476869 

159. Mr G Brown & Mrs P.M Brown  HILLACRE SPENCER     Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100241329 

160. Mr W Imfeld    KIRRIBINDI KO ME CHEEKY RE   Bitch  Border Collie   3100356564LR 

161. AusFX Knls    AUSFX SEA CHANGE CDX RAE RE TDX  Bitch  Australian Shepherd  3100339152 

162. Anna Del Bono    NUETER CH MONTAGE KAI FRY CDX RE  Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100343148 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 
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163. J Pepper, C & J Missen  CH WESTPRIORS BLACK JEMIMA CDX RE FSS.S  HTM.S  Bitch  Poodle (Miniature)  3100240262 

164. Joan Mayer   SHELTOAH BEARLY IRISH  CDX RE    Dog  Shetland Sheepdog  3100334806 

165. Miss S Kerwin   MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON  CDX RM ADM JDM GD SPD Dog  Labrador Retriever  2100336222 

166. Ms B Terrill   TS GRAND CH, TRI CH (T) (RO), NEUTER CH. ROSAROTT Dog  Rottweiler   3100246635 
     BASKO'S PRIDE UD, RAE HSA(S), ET, WWPD 

167. Llandaff Kennels   AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN    Bitch  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) AK04596804 
     JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD 

168. Miss J Butcher   RO CH RAKAAZ VASCO CDX RAE HSAS   Dog  Rottweiler   3100225180 

169.Mr K & Mrs  Crankshaw  CHAMROTT EYNAR  CD  RM  HSAS TD   Dog  Rottweiler   3100185766 

170. Miss C Hodges   T. CH. TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE    Bitch  Collie (Rough)   3100257653 

171. Weisnjac Kennels  T CH TS GR CH WEISNJAC SIMPLY MAGIC CD RAE NRA Bitch  Weimaraner   3100269684 

172. Miss S Kerwin   O CH ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH  UD   RM  ET  Bitch  Labrador Retriever  3100198173 
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173. J Pepper    WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR  CD  RE    Bitch  Poodle (Miniature)  3100309568LR 

174. Mrs M Widelock   TCH COMSTOCK INDIGO SKYE RM RAE TSD   Bitch  Sporting   000977/3A SR 

175. A Butler    ZORION CCD CD ADM JDM ADO JDO   Dog  Australian Kelpie  400443AR 
     SPDX SDM GDX RE ET PT 

176. Ms B Terrill   DUAL CH (N) (RO) STARKEHRE RUN    Bitch  Rottweiler   3100338415 
     LOLA RUN CD RAE PT TD 
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